iWi2 SCALE 6X6

JrF ROAD TRUCK R/C MODEL

(o
“




RS =, A

CAUT |ONS To prevent serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all remotely
control led models in a responsible manner as outlined herein.

@ Safety Precautions

.1 Choose a right place to operate your RC model.

.2 Do not operate your RC model on the street or highway. It can cause a serious damage or a serious accident
.3 Never operate your RC model near people or animals.

.4 Do not operate RC model in public places |ike hospital and residential areas

.5 Never operate RC model indoors. There is a higher possibility of fire or damage.

.6 Keep the parts out of reach of children, small parts can cause choking and vinvy| bags can suffocate

.7 Do not use with children younger than 14 years.

& Inspect your RC model before operation

2.1 Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened. It is also a good idea to use romovahle thread lock wherever
metal screws go into metal, especially for engine mounts and the engine piloct shaft.

2.2 Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and for your receiver to avoid losing control of the model.

2.3 Always test the brakes and throttle before starting vour engine to avoid losing control of the model.

2.4 Always turn on the transmitter first, and then turn on the receiver.

JE R T I U Y

& After operation of your RC model

3.1 Turn off receiver first, then turn off transmitter, this will prevent runaways.
3.2 Be careful when handl ing batteries, they wil| be hot after running
3.3 Replace any batteries that have bheen dented or have frayed wires, short circuits can cause fire.

TOOLS
(Not included)

1.5 2.0 2.5

— E 1
Cpgg@

THREAD
LOCK
BLUE

Electronic equipment
(Not included)




RS =R o ETAA

] [ [a ) [ ) ]
L ‘ ]
= i
(-]
o
0 {
(=}
P [j @ Cg) ﬁ] Ml
L ) @ ]
(=]
] {0
e S
tﬂt [ N ] Ly |
o e e




RS =, A

PLANK
) ) d [
i 62202 X1
&|
r 62203 X1
- masg'-af:—mw | . ’ . °° . °_ . ° .
62201 X1 62204 X2 62205 X1
62206 X1 62207 X1 62208 X2
[ 50 1) L} 1) ] [r 13 ) ] B ] )
62209 X1 62210 X1
r'—_ —"‘1 -] o0 o0 oo 2
62211 X2 62212 X2
|0 0 0 0 0] ® » ] [ ]
62213 X4 62214 X3
62215 X1 62216 X1 62217 X1
= — —— L — 1 e ]
62218 X1 62219 X4 62220 X4 62221 X8
?
62222 X4 62223 X1 62224 X4 62225 X2 62226 X1
62301 X7 62302 X2 62303 X2 62304 X1
E E [] o o =
62401 X1 62402 X1 62403 X1 62404 X1 62405 X2
61 38 36.5 41.5
— — — —
62406 X8 62407 X4 62408 X4 62409 X4




Vo, 7 Y S a2

FRAMES
s °°°°'°‘°——-..,,___:_°_:°____°___°_°___=L°: ]
43091 X1
= es. P o.emo oo . o e o . °F ]
43092 X1

WHEELS AND TIRES

N
\

20001 X1

41312 X6

/(}":?‘ "I‘—‘.
SRR !‘;_L--

71000 X2

17005 X6

—
41209 X6

30309 X6

31501 X6

31502 X6

AXLES

30704 X2

—

41209 X4

i

31701 X3

Ersm o

41210 X4

@ O
|
= (=0
30602 X1 30603 X1
'®1 Q 7 J——L
= C .
@), o [«
R %Eﬁ%
30702 X?2 30703 X2
61.5 .
31702 X4 41203 X~ 41205 X4
- 98.5
=) 11 [fo =
41230 X2 41232 X4




RS =, A

GEAR BOX

20302 X1 20306 X1 20405 X1 20406 X1

©’*@*\©
OB i@
2

20301 X3 20402 X1

41106 X3 41209 X1 41213 X1 41242 X1 41303(14T) X1

LIGHTING SYSTEM

g
/ / 87030

87029 87028

&

socns__ 91002 X1
— 86018 X3
o T 87025 X1
s 87026 X1
87027 X1
1A 87028 X1
iw 'II 87029 X1
| 87030 X1
] 87030 X1 86036 X1 13102 X10
DRIVE SHAFTS
o I [Go—s [EIE=ED

42306 X1 95004 X2 95005 X2 95006 X1




RS = T

METAL ACCESSORIES

117 4

)

7]

2 [0 b=

]
772

40

hmmmmm:mummmnm&

31503 X2 30104 Xl 41102 X1 41120 X2 41121 X4
L]
227277777777 25 E
. 1] — T
7A ViV A 7
41123 X2 41133 X2 41134 X2 41136 X4 41137 X2
100
TSN
41138 X1 41139 X1
0
MWW -
41140 X2 41307 X2 41308 X8

71003 X2 71005 X4 71010

§.

) = 71011 X2

71012 X4 71052 X1 71053 X2 71055 X8 72015 X4
%‘

N g

) 2N
72016 X2 72017 X2 72019 X1 94013 X12 73012 X2 74004 X2

71054 X4

71046 X1 71056 X1




RN = R, 23R

WIRE PARTS
an
71057 X1 71058 X1
71059 X2 71060 X2
] 71061 X5

I

U

71062 X1

LEAF SPRINGS

22101 X6

B =

22102 X6

71013 X4

/ 71014 XN

5'_____-—-—-—‘———-_____\]
22104 X4

22105 X2

71015 X4

No. 202

. 8BB88¢

c B
gﬂﬁﬁﬁ{fﬂjﬁéﬁ@%s

202 X35




Py, VS e A

BAG FA A9 pe
STL.4x4 X16
FA1L © B FAL0 e FA1S  (HHD FA26 [ [HEESANIEERD
ML6 X6 ST1.4x6 X44 M3x10 X26 M3x14 XS
FA2 FAL1  [JHNID FAL9  ([HENEED FA27 [ S
M3x8 X1 M3x14 X14 M3x20 X3
FA3 FAL2  (ummm FA20 ([N FA28 [ |miSSHHNIGRD
M1.6x6 X8 M3x18 X14 M3x22 X10
FA4 FA13 ﬂ- FA21 m FA29 I|‘mmmmm\nmmmnmmmmmm'
FAS FAl4  ((iEE FA22 [ Jocmemn FA30 | |
M2.5x6 X19 M2x8 X60 M3x28 X1
FAG I FA15 ﬂm FA23 FA31 Il‘nmmummmmummmnuuuummuuuur
M3xd X1 M2.5x10 X8 M3x35 X2
FA7 (O FAl6 (D FA24 [ joommmm FA32 Emmmmmmmmm
M3x10 X6 M3xe X222 M2.5x10 X8 M3x16 X2
Fas [ FA17 (D FA25 | HEIED FA33 (D
Mdxd X4 M3x8 X36 M3x10 X4 M2.5x4 X2
BAG FB

F51© [l

P5x®8x2.5 X7

#5x210x4 X18

®10x¢15x4 X9

$15x924x5 X2

BAG FC

FC4
{72001)

915x920x0.2 X1

rce Q|

#5x¢3x1 X2

e Q9 |

$2x95.5x0.4 X4

s © |
(72003)

#5x¢8x0.5 X1

o Q [

#6x92.4x1.8 X2

= Q9 |

$3.8x99.2x0.6 X6

i © |
(72007)

95x¥8x0.3 X4

FC10 O n

?8xp6x1 X2

FC3 @ ﬂ

#3x97x0.5 X12

FC7
{72008)

210.2x¢15x0.2 X6




RS =, A

No. 240 ) -
_— = T \ceceeec |
° o o —, 7&
=
/ Tof ef
e 24003 X1 24004 X1 —
e
; Hix’v—/ﬂ
= |- / CCCCCCC
24001 X1 24002 X1 24005 X1
o p
24006 X1

24007 X1 "j

No. 241

o

[

24101 X1 24102 X1 24103 X1 24104 X1
oﬁ

24105 X1 24106 X1 24107 X1 24108 X1 24109 X1 24110 X1

W\
AL




RS =, A

24201 X1 24202 X1 24203 X1 24204 X1 24205 X1
~ o———e]
24206 X1
[
g =
=9 L I —
I —
242-C 24217 | E—O
24207 X1 - [ |
8 S @
D) =
g“n y @ 3
i x iwlw
24208 X1 |
No. 243
% 24306 24304 N
ﬂﬂl:lﬁﬂim] N—o" = akakakal GtEa o aN
g g . >
2 24315 24312 o
—m o = =
b= o ™
[=r] [=] (=] —
< 0:1]]% o ™
] o ™ =
o 2 ) 0 TEle e
«~ 5
a—=3 24315 24312 N//
\K 24308 24304 // P P B P 2310 A AP P BF

10




RS =, A

No. 244

>

24404

24401

EBEEBE

1 FERRRT

244-A

24407

-/

3.

1|
—
1

7 P 07

.|ﬂ
=
[
(w1
W
M
(=
=]
(=]

I | B[
0o
=

1] %
GO

.

24402 24405

T gEm)

L

HYRHERHH ey

24406

ABABAAAABARA

7] U§|||

i
L=

L

1
| =

(

L
| =

245606

No. 246
24604 24606 246-A 24605
No. 247 5
24701 ﬂ z4704ﬁ24703 ﬂ
- 247-A
J ) R )
- patoz [ | zam0s [ |

3

s g
) =3 .




FA21 [

M2x6 X12

71000

FA2 ©H

M2 X&60

FAZ2 [ o

M2x8 X60

M2x14 X3

Direction of rotation

THREAD
LOCK

12



AR =, LA

M3x6 X6

FA26 | [

M3x14 X2

FA27 [ R

M3x20 X2

1 (O I]

@$5x98x2.5 X6

FA25 Il\mmuullmnmmmmmmmmull\nr

M3x25 X4

= O

#5x@8x2.5 X1

FB2 20403 73001

13



FAG
M3x4 X1

FA26 | [HESIIND

M3xl14 X2

FC3©||

@3x87x0.5 X2

FAG
M3xd

41303(14T)

clearance for make sure gear box
running smooth without noise, then

14



FA7  EIMN
M3x10 X2

FA18
M3x10 X4

FA20 []mmmmmmm

M3x18 X2

95005 M3x10

95005 IEQZO

FA?7 i

15




FA13 (mm

M2x6 X4

FA14 (D

M2.5x6 X8

FAl17
M3x8 X22

FA1S (|

M3x10 X4

o ©

$3IxP7x0.5 X4

FA13 (mm

M2xé X10

FA14

M2.5x6 X4

FA17
M3x8 X8

FC1@ ﬂ

$2x$5.5x0.4 X4

31702 41209

41210

FC1

16




AR =, LA

FB2 FA8 30601

FAS
Max4 X2

#5x910x4

@ 0

#3.8x29.2x0.6 X1

FC2

[ Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

FA8

Mdax4
13

2 [ Adjust the backlash
| " with the Shims.
&

#10xd15x4 X2

FC2
#3.8x¢9.2x0.6 X2

17



FA25 | [HHHIMD

M3x10 X4

o >

#10x215x4 X2

e O |

$ox93x1 X

o Q[

$6x92.4x1.8 X2

FC10 O H

¢8xgex1.0 X2

AR =, IR

FA19 ([HHERID

M3x14 X4




AR =, LA

a—— N v—

: N

LD

MAENAN

i

b

M3x22 X2
Wi
M3x35 X2

FA31 | |

FA4
FA28

FA7 (O

M3x10 X1

19



)

X4
(S

FA19

o - - B
;: T 28 B
m m & & =
b = p- 5 [
w P~ o
o™ o o
L <L <L
L L L

M3x28 X1

included

Steering Link

20



FA4

“ xe
FA8

Max4 X2

FA32
M3x16 X2

FB2 () I:l

#5x010x4 X4

@ ) |

©3.8x¢5.2x0.6 X2

FA24 [ umsnsn

M2.5x10 X8

©

#5x010x4 X4

FB2

FB3 {

Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

20205 41121 20204

[Adjust the backlash
with the Shims.

21



RV -, LA

Adjust the backlash

with the Shims.

[

M2x14 X8

#5x910x4 X2

@ ) |

#3.8x95.2x0.6 X1

M2x14 X8

22



-, L2

A -

FA7

M3x10 X3

FA16 []mmmu
M3x6 X8

FA20

M3x18 X4

23



FA4 @
M3 X4

FA17
M3x8 X2

FC3 @ll

P3x97x0.5 X2

24



RV -, LA

FA28 [ | SAIIIGD

fe : ) A -
v.l4.. 5 o ,j_’ T B
& = L=y S = k
R ol il (s
D @ ‘f ,-’{"’ff:‘?%\\ % ]
s l”’l ! r\\\\ g
\J _" 4' I"_ "i?)‘[ . ,' g%\h | :
G b i
> '/ \ Pl i

FA19 []mmmmmmmm

M3x14 X4

FA20 (| MSHERASINID

M3x18 X4

25



=, LLTERA

FA18 []mmmmu

M3x10 X4

FA19

M3x14 X4

M4 X6

17005

$15x212x1.5 X6

26



RV -, LA




RV -, LA

A%

VA \ﬂ/’/l‘w/

/

A

‘ \.\_
/
//

g Akt
X ..A//V%’VV’V

28



CRLREALE R, LTSN

IRAN

.ﬂ/\\ 4\y.

62222

29



AR =, LA

62206

FA1Q [

S$T1.4x6 X12

Screw don’ t

too tightly

FAS [

STlL.4x4 X4

FA1Q [

S$T1.4x6 X8

30



RV -, LA

[} _J

FA9

ST1.4x4 X4

62406

Screw don’ t
too tightly

‘ﬂmmﬂw-vl
K oo o
"h&&&b%mwv\

4, @

ST1l.4x4 X4

[

FAS

FAL12 (=

M1.6x6 X2

31



AR =, LA

AN

——

M 7

&

24204

| ——
FA18 (D
M3x10 X4

e

24601

32



R - R, LA

e

A\ Y
JE7ANY

m : A Wl* X
=

Ve

o
i
<
L

ML.B6x6 X6

FAL3 (wmm

M2x6 X8

FA15 um

33



RV -, LA

34



AR =, LA

5T1.4x6 X4
\/’ =
FA14 (IW
M2.5x6 X1

FALO P

35



RV -, LA

FALO P

5T1.4x6 X8

of arrow(el.1)

36



RV -, LA

71062

37



RV -, LA

24302 24308 24303




R E - T, LA

M2.5x6 X2

FA14 (D

39



R =, IR

—71057

FAS pm

5T1.4x4 X4

FALC e

S§Tl.4x6 X8

40



.

— 24212

——— 24209

FALe (MM

M3xe X4

FA18  ({HESD

M3xl0 X6

FA20

Mix18 X4

41



FA18 ([

M3x10 X4

e Q) |

#3xP7x0.5 X4

= CcH1

TOP MARKER LIGHTS

PLease plug short circuit
cap if vehicle go ahead but
brake lamps turn on.

42



FA14 (i

M2.5x6 X4

FA17 (D

M3x8 X4

RV -, LA

S
WS P
S

43



.

gyl

2

44




	UC6说明书_页面_02
	UC6说明书_页面_03
	UC6说明书_页面_04
	UC6说明书_页面_05
	UC6说明书_页面_06
	UC6说明书_页面_07
	UC6说明书_页面_08
	UC6说明书_页面_09
	UC6说明书_页面_10
	UC6说明书_页面_11
	UC6说明书_页面_12
	UC6说明书_页面_13
	UC6说明书_页面_14
	UC6说明书_页面_15
	UC6说明书_页面_16
	UC6说明书_页面_17
	UC6说明书_页面_18
	UC6说明书_页面_19
	UC6说明书_页面_20
	UC6说明书_页面_21
	UC6说明书_页面_22
	UC6说明书_页面_23
	UC6说明书_页面_24
	UC6说明书_页面_25
	UC6说明书_页面_26
	UC6说明书_页面_27
	UC6说明书_页面_28
	UC6说明书_页面_29
	UC6说明书_页面_30
	UC6说明书_页面_31
	UC6说明书_页面_32
	UC6说明书_页面_33
	UC6说明书_页面_34
	UC6说明书_页面_35
	UC6说明书_页面_36
	UC6说明书_页面_37
	UC6说明书_页面_38
	UC6说明书_页面_39
	UC6说明书_页面_40
	UC6说明书_页面_41
	UC6说明书_页面_42
	UC6说明书_页面_43
	UC6说明书_页面_44
	UC6说明书_页面_45

